
No. 25- 
  

IN THE 

Supreme Court of the Anited States 
  

STATE OF MARYLAND, PETITIONER, 

Vv. 

3M COMPANY, et al., RESPONDENTS. 

  

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA EX REL. ALAN M. WILSON, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF THE STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA, PETITIONER, 

Vv. 

3M COMPANY, ef al., RESPONDENTS. 

  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Stephanie D. Biehl, a member of the Bar of this Court, do hereby certify 

pursuant to Rule 29.3 and 29.5 that on October 24, 2025, three (3) copies of the 

Petition For Writ of Certiorari, in the above referenced matters were sent by a third- 

party carrier, via UPS Next Day Air Saver, and by e-mail to each of the counsel listed 

below: 

Lauren R. Goldman Paul D. Clement 

GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP CLEMENT & MURPHY, PLLC 
200 Park Avenue 706 Duke Street 

New York, NY 10166 Alexandria, VA 22314 

(212) 351-2375 (202) 742-8900 

lgoldman@gibsondunn.com paul.clement@clementmurphy.com 

Zachary Tyree James Wylie Donald 

Amir C. Tayrani MCCARTER AND ENGLISH LLP 
GIBSON, DUNN & CRUTCHER LLP 1301 K Street NW, Suite 1000  



1700 M Street, NW Washington, DC 20005 

Washington, DC 20036-4504 202-753-3400 

(202) 777-9556 JDonald@McCarter.com 

(202) 887-3692 

ztyree@gibsondunn.com 

atayrani@gibsondunn.com 

Jaime Walker Luse 

TYDINGS AND ROSENBERG LLP 

One East Pratt Street, Suite 901 

Baltimore, MD 21202 

410-752-9700 

jluse@tydings.com 

I further certify that all parties required to be served have been served. 

  

) 
  

Stephanie D- Biehl 
SHER EDLING LLP 
100 Montgomery Street, Ste 1410 

San Francisco, CA 94104 

stephanie@sheredling.com 

October 24, 2025 

 


